

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11708/2013

MS/M.H.M. TOOLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.G.HAVANNVAR AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13939/2013

SLP(C) No. 2929/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.Mr. P. R. Ramasesh,Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the proof of the service of the copy of the pleadings to the respondent No.2 within a weeks time without any fail and the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List again on 19.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar