

ITEM NO.1724

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3277/2015

M/S M.H.M. TOOLS  
REPRESENTED BY  
ITS PROPRIETOR SRI AJJAPPA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.G.HAVANNAVAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3276/2015 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 3275/2015 (XII-B)

Date : 17-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties :Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. Rahul K Shaji, Adv.  
Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, learned Advocate on Record appears for respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 3276/2015 and 3277/2015. However, none has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2.
2. Registry is directed to process the matter for listing before the Court.

(LOKESH ARORA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)